
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.144818.1

HOUSE BILL 808

46TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2003

INTRODUCED BY

Max Coll

AN ACT

RELATING TO ELECTIONS; CHANGING THE AMOUNT OF MONEY THAT MAY BE

KEPT IN THE ELECTRONIC VOTING SYSTEM REVOLVING FUND.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 1-9-19 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1985,

Chapter 207, Section 18, as amended) is amended to read:

"1-9-19.  ELECTRONIC VOTING SYSTEM REVOLVING FUND.--The

"electronic voting system revolving fund" is created.  The

electronic voting system revolving fund may be used to finance,

by contract, the purchase of electronic voting systems and

necessary support equipment under the conditions stated in

Section 1-9-17 NMSA 1978.  The electronic voting system

revolving fund may be expended upon vouchers signed by the

secretary of finance and administration.  If at the end of the

fiscal year the electronic voting system revolving fund exceeds
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[four million dollars ($4,000,000)] six million five hundred

thousand dollars ($6,500,000), the amount in excess of [four

million dollars ($4,000,000)] six million five hundred thousand

dollars ($6,500,000) shall revert to the general fund."
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