1	HOUSE BILL 808
2	46TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2003
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Max Coll
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO ELECTIONS; CHANGING THE AMOUNT OF MONEY THAT MAY BE
12	KEPT IN THE ELECTRONIC VOTING SYSTEM REVOLVING FUND.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. Section 1-9-19 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1985,
16	Chapter 207, Section 18, as amended) is amended to read:
17	"1-9-19. ELECTRONIC VOTING SYSTEM REVOLVING FUNDThe
18	"electronic voting system revolving fund" is created. The
19	electronic voting system revolving fund may be used to finance,
20	by contract, the purchase of electronic voting systems and
21	necessary support equipment under the conditions stated in
22	Section 1-9-17 NMSA 1978. The electronic voting system
23	revolving fund may be expended upon vouchers signed by the
24	secretary of finance and administration. If at the end of the
25	fiscal year the electronic voting system revolving fund exceeds
	. 144818. 1

	1	[four million dollars (\$4,000,000)] <u>six million five hundred</u>
	2	thousand dollars (\$6,500,000), the amount in excess of [four
	3	million dollars (\$4,000,000)] six million five hundred thousand
	4	<u>dollars (\$6,500,000)</u> shall revert to the general fund."
	5	- 2 -
	6	
	7	
[bracketed material] = delete	8	
	9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
	16	
	17	
	18	
	19	
	20	
	21	
	22	
	23	
[bra	24	
	25	
		. 144818. 1

<u>underscored material = new</u>